#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrum Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		09/05/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	135 S. LaSalle Street, IL4-135-05-41		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60603		
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3667433	FUSILEV	
Registration Number:	3693562	SPECTRUM THERAPY ACCESS RESOURCES	
Registration Number:	3693563	STAR	
Registration Number:	3414581	SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Serial Number:	85027224	REDEFINING CANCER CARE	
Registration Number:	3857328		
Serial Number:	85380174	RENAZORB	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432104

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004864 FRAME: 0732 OP \$190.00 3667433

900234008

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher			
Signature:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher			
Date:	09/20/2012			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Notice for SPI#page1.tif source=Trademark Notice for SPI#page2.tif source=Trademark Notice for SPI#page3.tif source=Trademark Notice for SPI#page4.tif				

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of September 5, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature pages follow.]

\38913207

Very truly yours,

SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By:
Name: Rajesh C. Shrotriya, M.D.
Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Signature Page

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Denise Jones

Title: Assistant Vice President

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Signature Page

# SCHEDULE I TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

## U.S. Trademarks

Country	Mark	Status	App/Reg. No. App/Reg. Date	Owner
US	FUSILEV	Registered	3667433 11-AUG-2009	SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
US	SPECTRUM THERAPY ACCESS RESOURCES	Registered	3693562 06-OCT-2009	SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
US	STAR	Registered	3693563 06-OCT-2009	SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
US	SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICALS INC.	Registered	3414581 22-APR-2008	SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
US	REDEFINING CANCER CARE	Pending ITU	85027224 30-APR-2010	SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
US	DESIGN ONLY (HANDS SYMBOL)	Registered	3857328 05-OCT-2010	SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
US	RENAZORB	Pending ITU	85380174 25-JUL-2011	SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
US	ZEVALIN	Registered	2643264 29-OCT-2002	RIT ONCOLOGY, LLC

\38913207

**RECORDED: 09/20/2012**